TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		07/06/2012	A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Louisiana-Pacific Corporation	
Street Address:	14 Union Street, Suite 2000	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	ENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1559843	ORO-PINE
Registration Number:	1686200	WOOD-E
Registration Number:	1910089	PRIME MOULDING
Registration Number:	1996161	AFFINITY
Registration Number:	1968402	SOLIDSTART
Registration Number:	1966829	LPI
Registration Number:	2496505	TECHSHIELD
Registration Number:	2280420	REDUCE REUSE RETHINK RECYCLE
Registration Number:	2825337	ENGINEERED FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2754686	ENGINEERED FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2281420	ТОРИОТСН
Registration Number:	2764508	SMARTGUARD
Registration Number:	2767206	BARRIERPANEL

REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0750

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2707521	S2 TECHNOLOGY			
Registration Number:	2825515	ENGINEERED FOR LIFE			
Registration Number:	2654847	LP			
Registration Number:	2687125	LP			
Registration Number:	2681716	SMARTSIDE			
Registration Number:	2490930	BEAUPORT			
Registration Number:	2660497	QUICKLAP			
Registration Number:	2684517	COLOR SIDE			
Registration Number:	2817896	EFL			
Registration Number:	2602808	PRESTIGE			
Registration Number:	2609806	CANEXEL			
Registration Number:	2738573	MAJESTIC			
Serial Number:	76370727	NEWPORT			
Registration Number:	2775074	EASYSIDE			
Registration Number:	3729353	SUPERSTRUCT			
Registration Number:	2861509	ORANGE PLUS			
Registration Number:	2887732	SMARTSIDE			
Registration Number:	2994261				
Registration Number:	3134150	BUILD WITH US.			
Registration Number:	3160342	LP ABT			
Serial Number:	78694864	PROVIDENCE COLLECTION			
Registration Number:	3651163	CED'R-VUE			
Registration Number:	3713475	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS			
Registration Number:	3633306	LP FIELD			
Registration Number:	3710633	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS			
Registration Number:	3474043	LP FIELD			
Registration Number:	3318174	LP FIELD			
Registration Number:	3339875	LP FIELD			
Registration Number:	3636959	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS			
Registration Number:	3636962	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS			
Registration Number:	3871143	RAINCHANNEL			
Registration Number:	3854942	FLAMEBLOCK			
Serial Number:	77922384	SOLIDGUARD			
Serial Number:	85133902	TECHSHED			
Registration Number:	3973505	CRYSTAL WHITE			
		TRADEMARK			

REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0751

Fax Number: 2149695100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2149694864

Email: mmcmullen@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle McMullen, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	576819-600014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle McMullen
Signature:	/Michelle McMullen/
Date:	07/20/2012

Total Attachments: 7

source=BofA TM Release#page1.tif

source=BofA TM Release#page2.tif

source=BofA TM Release#page3.tif

source=BofA TM Release#page4.tif

source=BofA TM Release#page5.tif

source=BofA TM Release#page6.tif

source=BofA TM Release#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of July 6, 2012, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") under the Loan and Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Louisiana-Pacific Corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), Greenstone Industries, Inc., Ketchikan Pulp Company, Louisiana-Pacific International, Inc. and LPS Corporation (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), are all parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2009, among the Grantors, as U.S. borrowers and guarantors, certain subsidiaries of the Company, as Canadian borrowers and guarantors, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and Agent (as the same has been amended, modified and supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Loan and Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement and pursuant to (a) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2009 (the "2009 TSA"), by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, (b) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2010 (the "February 2010 TSA"), by the Company in favor of the Agent, and (c) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2010 (the "November 2010 TSA" and collectively with the 2009 TSA and the February 2010 TSA, the "TSAs"), by the Company in favor of the Collateral Agent, each Grantor granted a security interest in its trademarks described in each such TSA to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and certain other secured parties;

WHEREAS, the 2009 TSA was recorded on March 10, 2009 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3949, Frame 0684, the February 2010 TSA was recorded on February 4, 2010 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4144, Frame 0134 and the November 2010 TSA was recorded on December 9, 2010 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4428, Frame 0761;

WHEREAS, the 2009 TSA covered the registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>2009 Trademarks</u>"), the February 2010 TSA covered the registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto (the "<u>February 2010 Trademarks</u>") and the November 2010 TSA covered the registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto (the "<u>November 2010 Trademarks</u>" and collectively with the 2009 Trademarks and the February 2010 Trademarks, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent does hereby release and discharge without recourse or warranty the security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the Trademarks granted to it by the Grantors pursuant to the TSAs and which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on behalf of the Agent as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name.

Title:

Sensor Vice Presiden:

SCHEDULE A

2009 Trademarks

Country	Mark	Class	Status	<u>File Date</u> Reg. Date	Ser. No. Reg. No.
United States	AFFINITY	19	Registered	12/5/1994 8/20/1996	74-606,965 1,996,161
United States	BARRIERPANEL	19	Registered	<u>5/26/2000</u> 9/23/2003	76-057,833 2,767,206
United States	BEAUPORT	19	Registered	1/5/2001 9/18/2001	76-190,423 2,490,930
United States	BUILD WITH US	9,19	Registered	10/26/2004 8/22/2006	78-506,434 3,134,150
United States	CANEXEL	19	Registered	12/4/2001 8/20/2002	76-345,443 2,609,806
United States	CED'R-VUE	19	Suspended	9/23/2005	78-719,778
United States	COLOR SIDE	19	Registered	4/11/2001 2/4/2003	76-239,905 2,684,517
United States	CRYSTAL WHITE	19	Proposed	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
United States	EASYSIDE	19	Registered	10/15/2002 10/21/2003	76-459,423 2,775,074
United States	EFL	36,37,42	Registered	<u>5/7/2001</u> 2/24/2004	76-254,234 2,817,896
United States	ENGINEERED FOR LIFE	37,42	Registered	4/2/1998 8/26/2003	75-460,939 2,754,686
United States	ENGINEERED FOR LIFE	36	Registered	7/12/2000 3/23/2004	76-088,297 2,825,515
United States	ENGINEERED FOR LIFE	16	Registered	3/20/1998 3/23/2004	75-453,869 2,825,337
United States	LP	9,16,19,36	Registered	8/17/2000 11/26/2002	76-111,520 2,654,847
United States	LP (Pennants) Stylized letters	9,16,19,36	Registered	8/17/2000 2/11/2003	76,111,760 2,687,125
United States	LP ABT	19	Registered	12/3/2004 10/17/2006	78-527,028 3,160,342
United States	LP BUILDING PRODUCTS Stylized Letters	N/A	Common Law Use	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
United States	LP FIELD	41	Registered	7/28/2006 10/23/2007	78-940,477 3,318,174

Country	Mark	Class	Status	File Date Reg. Date	Ser. No. Reg. No.
United States	LP FIELD	16,21,24 25,28	Notice of Allowance	7/28/2006 N/A	78-940,395 N/A
United States	LP FIELD and Design	41	Registered	7/28/2006 11/20/2007	78-940,486 3,339,875
United States	LP FIELD and Design	16,21,24 25,28	Registered	7/28/2006 7/22/2008	78-940,413 3,474,043
United States	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS	16,21,24 25,28	Notice of Allowance	7/28/2006 N/A	78-940,405 N/A
United States	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS and Design	16,21,24 25,28	Approved for publication	7/28/2006 N/A	78-940,387 N/A
United States	LP STRAND LUMBER	N/A	Common Law Use	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
United States	LPI	19	Registered	<u>5/2/1995</u> 4/9/1996	74-669,133 1,966,829
United States	MAJESTIC	19	Registered	12/18/2001 7/15/2003	76-350,289 2,738,573
United States	NEWPORT	19	Common Law Use	2/13/2002 N/A	76-370,727 N/A
United States	ORANGE PLUS	19	Registered	12/4/2002 7/6/2004	78-191,224 2,861,509
United States	ORO-PINE	19	Registered	2/17/1989 10/10/1989	73-781,427 1,559,843
United States	PRESTIGE	19	Registered	8/24/2001 7/30/2002	76-304,655 2,602,808
United States	PRIME MOULDING	19	Registered	7/5/1994 8/8/1995	74-545,285 1,910,089
United States	PROVIDENCE COLLECTION	19	Suspended	8/17/2005 N/A	78-694,864 N/A
United States	QUICKLAP	19	Registered	2/5/2001 12/10/2002	76-205,562 2,660,497
United States	REDUCE REUSE RETHINK RECYCLE	42	Registered	<u>9/3/1997</u> 9/28/1999	75-350,892 2,280,420
United States	ROOFUS (PENGUIN) Design Only	19	Registered	9/15/2003 9/13/2005	78-300,645 2,994,261
United States	S2 TECHNOLOGY	19	Registered	6/2/2000 4/15/2003	76-061,745 2,707,521
United States	SMARTGUARD ¹	19	Registered	10/15/1998 9/16/2003	75-570,490 2,764,508

This trademark is jointly owned by Louisiana-Pacific Corporation and S-T-N Holdings, Inc.

- 4 -

Country	Mark	Class	Status	<u>File Date</u> Reg. Date	Ser. No. Reg. No.
United States	SMARTSIDE	19	Registered	1/5/2001 1/28/2003	76-190,422 2,681,716
United States	SMARTSIDE	19	Registered	<u>2/11/2003</u> 9/21/2004	78-213,531 2,887,732
United States	SOLID START	19,35	Registered	12/19/1994 4/16/1996	74-669,021 1,968,402
United States	SUPERSTRUCT	19	Filed	6/25/2008 N/A	77-507,673 N/A
United States	TECHSHIELD	17	Proposed	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
United States	TECHSHIELD	17,19	Registered	8/21/1997 10/9/2001	75-344,504 2,496,505
United States	TOP NOTCH	19	Registered	8/3/1998 9/28/1999	75-529,552 2,281,420
United States	WOOD-E	9	Registered	6/13/1991 5/12/1992	74-175,578 1,686,200

SCHEDULE B

2010 Trademarks

Country	Mark	Class	Status	<u>File Date</u> Reg. Date	Ser. No. Reg. No.
United States	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS	16, 21, 24, 25, 28	Registered	7/28/2006 6/09/2009	78-981,057 3,636,959
United States	LP FIELD HOUSE OF THE TITANS and Design	16, 21, 24, 25, 28	Approved for publication	7/28/2006 6/09/2009	78-981,084 3,636,982

SCHEDULE C

2011 Trademarks

Country	Mark	Class	Status	File Date Reg. Date	Ser. No. Reg. No.
United States	CRYSTAL WHITE	19	Pending	09/24/2010	<u>85-137,976</u>
United States	FLAMEBLOCK	19	Registered	12/8/2009 9/28/2010	77-888,979 3,854,942
United States	RAINCHANNEL	19	Registered	03/28/2009 11/02/2010	77-701,589 3,871,143
United States	SOLIDGUARD	19	Pending	01/28/2010	77-922-384
United States	TECHSHED	19	Pending	09/20/2010	85-133,902